
South Carolina Coastal Seniors  

2023/2024 Board of Directors 
                                                 

PRESIDENT    
Terry Allen (25/26) 

235 Renau Blvd 
Summerville, SC 29483-5180 

(603) 930-1195 
Tjallen4127@gmail.com 
The Club at Pine Forrest 

 
VICE PRESIDENT 

Randy Nelson (25/26) 
4210 Persimmon 

Woods Dr. 
North Charleston, SC 29420 

(973) 903 
-7654 

nelsora@yahoo.com 
Coosaw Creek Country Club 

 

SECRETARY 
Mark Mattison (26/27) 

8745 E. Fairway Woods Dr. 
North Charleston, SC 

49420 
314-974-3975 

mark16222@gmail.com 
 

 

TREASURER 
Kevin Welter (26/27) 
120 Ashley River Drive 
Summerville SC 29485 

(843) 475-6760 
kswelt22@msn.com 

Legend Oaks Golf and Tennis 
 

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR 
Mark Shanley (25/26) 

107 Nutmeg Way 
Summerville, SC 29485 

(540) 250-7773 
Mshanley69@gmail.com 

Sccs.member.dir@gmail.com 
Legend Oaks Golf and Tennis 

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR 
Arch Archambault (25/26) 

4004Alpheretta Court 
Charleston SC, 29414 

(843) 670 
-7824 

Archaa57@gmail.com 
Shadowmoss Golf and 

Country 
Club 

ASST TOURNAMENT 
DIRECTOR/PAST PRESIDENT 

Dave Williams (24/25) 
1101 Congressional Blvd 

Summerville, SC 29483-5025 
(843) 991-1981 (C) 

nhwdww@bellsouth.net 
The Club at Pine Forrest 

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR 
George Vaughn (24/25) 

108 Endicott Ct. 
Summerville, SC 29486 

(703)-307-4695 
Gvaughn35@gmail.com 

Sccs.communications@gmail.com 
Legend Oaks Golf and Tennis 

PARLAMENTARIAN 
 
 

VACANT 

` DIRECTORS AT LARGE  

Ernie Loadholt (24/25) 
730 Palmetto Place N.E. 

Estill, SC 29918 
(803) 398-6926 (C) 

jenny.loadholt@gmail.com 
Old Penny Branch CC 

Mike Sinisko (26/27) 
4432 Pinewood Circle 
Beauford SC, 29906 

843-597-7283 
msinisko@gmail.com 

Legends at Parris Island 

Mike Goodin (26/27) 
254 Silver Cypress Circle 
Summerville SC, 29485 

502-377-1886 
mdgoodin27@gmail.com 

Legend Oaks Golf and Tennis 
 

Herb Brown (26/27) 
2634 Colonel Harrison Dr. 

Johns Island, SC 29455 
540-623-7722 

Brown.herb7@gmail.com 
Links at Stono Ferry 
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